### 503026704 10/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS STEINERT	08/07/2002
PETER MANSHAUSEN	08/07/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BORCHERS GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7344588

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-864-5550

**Email:** patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116941.00192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS F. WAGNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis F. Wagner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_for\_Patent\_No\_7344588#page1.tif

PATENT 503026704 REEL: 033989 FRAME: 0431

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

We, Andreas STEINERT of Lindberghstr. 49, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

Peter MANSHAUSEN of Marienstr. 86, 50767 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Borchers GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Anti-skinning agents having a mixture of organic compounds and coating compositions containing them

Serial No. 10/191,382 Filing Date: July 8, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
D005.80.FÜ	1. H. Sub
07.08. 2002	2. P. Man haus -

**PATENT** REEL: 033989 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 10/21/2014